FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

| CHICAGO TITLE OF CASE | SAN FRANCISCO | DATE 1/18/64 | 1/17/64 | |
|--|---------------|-------------------------|------------|----------|
| LLOYD JOHN WILSON, ak | , aka. | REPORT MADE BY DENNIS W | . SHANAHAN | TYPED BY |
| | | CHARACTER OF C | ASE | lvmm |
| | | RACIAL M | ATTER | • |
| %\%\%\%\%\%\%\%\%\%\%\%\%\%\%\%\%\%\%\ | | <u> </u> | | |

REFERENCES:

Bureau radiogram, 1/16/64.

Report of SA DENNIS W. SHANAHAN dated 1/7/64 at

Chicago.

- RUC -

ENCLOSURES

TO KANSAS CITY

Two (2) copies of a letterhead memorandum concerning subject.

LEAD

KANSAS CITY

AT U. S. FEDERAL HOSPITAL, SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI.

| | COVE | ER PAGE |
|---|--------------------------|--|
| · | ECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE | DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW V |
| COPIES MADE: 10 - Bureau (157-1024) (AMSD) 1 - USA, Chicago (1 - Dallas (100-10461) (Info. 2 - Kansas City (Encls. 2) 2 - San Francisco (157-302) 1 - Chicago (157-269) | | SEARCHED, T.) JINDEXED SERIALIZED FILED. JAN 2 0 1964 |

PROPERTY OF FBI.—This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the agency to which loaned.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

1 - USA, Chicago

Report of:

SA DENNIS W. SHANAHAN

Office: Chicago, Illinois

Date:

Title:

1/18/64

Bureau File #: 157-1024

Field Office File #1

LLOYD JOHN WILSON

Character:

RACIAL MATTER

Synopsis

WILSON appeared before USDC Judge ABRAHAM L. MAROVITZ on 1/16/64 at Chicago, Illinois. Judge MAROVITZ ruled, on basis of Federal psychiatric examination, that WILSON was capable of understanding the charges against him and to assist in his defense. On 1/17/64 Judge MAROVITZ rescinded this opinion and ordered WILSON to be taken forthwith to U. S. Federal Hospital, Springfield, Missouri for psychiatric examination.

- RUC -

CG 157-269

DETAILS: AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

On January 17, 1964, SA JOSEPH NOONAN, Secret Service, Chicago, Illinois, advised as follows:

On January 3, 1964, LLOYD JOHN WILSON appeared before Judge HARRY CAMERFORD, Branch 42A, Municipal Court, Chicago, Illinois. Judge CAMERFORD dismissed the local charge of disorderly conduct in favor of the Federal charge against the subject. I On the same date WILSON appeared before U. S. Commissioner C. S. BENTLEY PIKE at which time his attorney, RAYMOND SMITH, requested a hearing. WILSON was held on \$25,000.00 bond and the hearing date was set as January 10, 1964.7

On January 9, 1964, Assistant United States Attorney JAMES B. SLOAN appeared before U. S. District Court Judge ABRAHAM L. MAROVITZ to request a sanity hearing for WILSON. Judge MAROVITZ so ordered and set January 16, 1964, as the court date.

On January 16, 1964, Judge MAROVITZ, based on the psychiatric examination, held that WILSON was capable of understanding the charges against him and of assisting in his defense. On this same date, by mutual agreement of the attorneys, the hearing before the U.S. Commissioner was postponed to January 20, 1964.

On January 17, 1964, on a petition of U. S. Attorney FRANK E. MC DONALD, Judge MAROVITZ rescinded his order of January 16, 1964, and directed that WILSON be transported forthwith to the U. S. Federal Hospital at Springfield, Missouri for psychiatric examination.

Agent NOONAN advised that on December 20, 1963.

having examined WILSON, reported

Subject as An attachment to report reflected a on December 21, 1963, diagnosed WILSON as